

**CITY OF WOOSTER**  
**OAK HILL ROAD & OLDMAN ROAD ROUNDABOUT**  
**BID TABULATIONS**  
**BID DATE: April 5, 2023**

| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE    |           |  |          |      |             |               | BIDDER NAME : | Dirt Dawg Excavating |              | Eclipse Co., LLC |              | Digioia Suburban Excavating |              | Wenger Excavating |              |
|------------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|-------------|---------------|---------------|----------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| ITEM                   | ODOT ITEM | DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT COST   | TOTAL         |               | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE        | AMOUNT       |
| <b>ROADWAY</b>         |           |  |          |      |             |               |               |                      |              |                  |              |                             |              |                   |              |
| 1                      | 201       | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                  | 1        | LS   | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00   |               | \$ 3,500.00          | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 10,000.00     | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,500.00                | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 12,022.00      | \$ 12,022.00 |
| 2                      | 202       | PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT                              | 3,511    | SY   | \$ 8.00     | \$ 28,088.00  |               | \$ 5.00              | \$ 17,555.00 | \$ 15.00         | \$ 52,665.00 | \$ 6.00                     | \$ 21,066.00 | \$ 14.80          | \$ 51,962.80 |
| 3                      | 202       | PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE                             | 17       | SY   | \$ 20.00    | \$ 340.00     |               | \$ 5.00              | \$ 85.00     | \$ 31.50         | \$ 535.50    | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 425.00    | \$ 22.60          | \$ 384.20    |
| 4                      | 202       | WALK REMOVED   | 2,205    | SF   | \$ 4.00     | \$ 8,820.00   |               | \$ 4.00              | \$ 8,820.00  | \$ 1.00          | \$ 2,205.00  | \$ 2.00                     | \$ 4,410.00  | \$ 2.60           | \$ 5,733.00  |
| 5                      | 202       | CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED                                | 1,404    | FT   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 14,040.00  |               | \$ 4.00              | \$ 5,616.00  | \$ 7.50          | \$ 10,530.00 | \$ 8.00                     | \$ 11,232.00 | \$ 8.40           | \$ 11,793.60 |
| 6                      | 202       | PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER                            | 589      | FT   | \$ 18.00    | \$ 10,602.00  |               | \$ 2.00              | \$ 1,178.00  | \$ 21.00         | \$ 12,369.00 | \$ 24.00                    | \$ 14,136.00 | \$ 17.20          | \$ 10,130.80 |
| 7                      | 202       | MANHOLE REMOVED  | 3        | EA   | \$ 600.00   | \$ 1,800.00   |               | \$ 500.00            | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 580.00        | \$ 1,740.00  | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 934.00         | \$ 2,802.00  |
| 8                      | 202       | CATCH BASIN REMOVED                                    | 4        | EA   | \$ 400.00   | \$ 1,600.00   |               | \$ 350.00            | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 580.00        | \$ 2,320.00  | \$ 600.00                   | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 745.00         | \$ 2,980.00  |
| 9                      | 203       | EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN                                | 79       | CY   | \$ 35.00    | \$ 2,765.00   |               | \$ 20.00             | \$ 1,580.00  | \$ 57.00         | \$ 4,503.00  | \$ 32.00                    | \$ 2,528.00  | \$ 27.40          | \$ 2,164.60  |
| 10                     | 203       | EXCAVATION   | 1,964    | CY   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 78,560.00  |               | \$ 25.00             | \$ 49,100.00 | \$ 24.50         | \$ 48,118.00 | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 49,100.00 | \$ 27.40          | \$ 53,813.60 |
| 11                     | 203       | EMBANKMENT   | 535      | CY   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 21,400.00  |               | \$ 22.00             | \$ 11,770.00 | \$ 14.00         | \$ 7,490.00  | \$ 13.00                    | \$ 6,955.00  | \$ 26.30          | \$ 14,070.50 |
| 12                     | 204       | SUBGRADE COMPACTION                                    | 3,703    | SY   | \$ 2.00     | \$ 7,406.00   |               | \$ 2.00              | \$ 7,406.00  | \$ 1.00          | \$ 3,703.00  | \$ 2.00                     | \$ 7,406.00  | \$ 3.80           | \$ 14,071.40 |
| 13                     | 204       | EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE                                 | 100      | CY   | \$ 50.00    | \$ 5,000.00   |               | \$ 15.00             | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 40.00         | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 27.40          | \$ 2,740.00  |
| 14                     | 204       | GRANULAR MATERIAL, NO. 1/NO. 2 LIMESTONE               | 100      | CY   | \$ 60.00    | \$ 6,000.00   |               | \$ 65.00             | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 81.00         | \$ 8,100.00  | \$ 56.00                    | \$ 5,600.00  | \$ 121.40         | \$ 12,140.00 |
| 15                     | 204       | PROOF ROLLING  | 2        | HR   | \$ 115.00   | \$ 230.00     |               | \$ 350.00            | \$ 700.00    | \$ 305.50        | \$ 611.00    | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 302.00         | \$ 604.00    |
| 16                     | 204       | GEOTEXTILE GRID (TX 190L)                              | 300      | SY   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 3,000.00   |               | \$ 11.00             | \$ 3,300.00  | \$ 8.00          | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 7.00                     | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 7.60           | \$ 2,280.00  |
| 17                     | 204       | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC                                      | 169      | SY   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 1,690.00   |               | \$ 4.00              | \$ 676.00    | \$ 7.50          | \$ 1,267.50  | \$ 2.50                     | \$ 422.50    | \$ 5.40           | \$ 912.60    |
| 18                     | 608       | 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN                          | 1,114    | SF   | \$ 15.00    | \$ 16,710.00  |               | \$ 8.50              | \$ 9,469.00  | \$ 7.00          | \$ 7,798.00  | \$ 8.50                     | \$ 9,469.00  | \$ 13.00          | \$ 14,482.00 |
| 19                     | 608       | 6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN                          | 521      | SF   | \$ 20.00    | \$ 10,420.00  |               | \$ 9.90              | \$ 5,157.90  | \$ 8.00          | \$ 4,168.00  | \$ 16.00                    | \$ 8,336.00  | \$ 15.60          | \$ 8,127.60  |
| 20                     | 608       | CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN                                 | 1,001    | SF   | \$ 25.00    | \$ 25,025.00  |               | \$ 9.90              | \$ 9,909.90  | \$ 20.00         | \$ 20,020.00 | \$ 18.00                    | \$ 18,018.00 | \$ 18.60          | \$ 18,618.60 |
| 21                     | 608       | DETECTABLE WARNING                                     | 144      | SF   | \$ 50.00    | \$ 7,200.00   |               | \$ 99.50             | \$ 14,328.00 | \$ 50.00         | \$ 7,200.00  | \$ 48.00                    | \$ 6,912.00  | \$ 70.40          | \$ 10,137.60 |
| 22                     | 608       | WALKWAY, MISC.:6" SPLITTER ISLAND, TOOLED AND STAINED  | 2,182    | SF   | \$ 60.00    | \$ 130,920.00 |               | \$ 13.10             | \$ 28,584.20 | \$ 16.00         | \$ 34,912.00 | \$ 17.00                    | \$ 37,094.00 | \$ 19.80          | \$ 43,203.60 |
| <b>EROSION CONTROL</b> |           |  |          |      |             |               |               |                      |              |                  |              |                             |              |                   |              |
| 23                     | 203       | EMBANKMENT, USING NATURAL SOILS, 703.16.A              | 113      | CY   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 4,520.00   |               | \$ 22.00             | \$ 2,486.00  | \$ 59.00         | \$ 6,667.00  | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 4,520.00  | \$ 36.80          | \$ 4,158.40  |
| 24                     | 601       | RIPRAP, TYPE D   | 1        | SY   | \$ 220.00   | \$ 220.00     |               | \$ 233.00            | \$ 233.00    | \$ 1,200.50      | \$ 1,200.50  | \$ 800.00                   | \$ 800.00    | \$ 214.00         | \$ 214.00    |
| 25                     | 601       | TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 1 UNDERLAYMENT       | 9        | SY   | \$ 180.00   | \$ 1,620.00   |               | \$ 435.00            | \$ 3,915.00  | \$ 119.50        | \$ 1,075.50  | \$ 140.00                   | \$ 1,260.00  | \$ 124.20         | \$ 1,117.80  |
| 26                     | 601       | ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC | 2        | CY   | \$ 130.00   | \$ 260.00     |               | \$ 603.00            | \$ 1,206.00  | \$ 460.50        | \$ 921.00    | \$ 170.00                   | \$ 340.00    | \$ 214.40         | \$ 428.80    |
| 27                     | 601       | BIORETENTION CELL                                      | 79       | CY   | \$ 225.00   | \$ 17,775.00  |               | \$ 131.00            | \$ 10,349.00 | \$ 246.50        | \$ 19,473.50 | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 7,900.00  | \$ 140.20         | \$ 11,075.80 |
| 28                     | 653       | TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED                           | 232      | CY   | \$ 65.00    | \$ 15,080.00  |               | \$ 30.00             | \$ 6,960.00  | \$ 71.00         | \$ 16,472.00 | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 12,760.00 | \$ 33.40          | \$ 7,748.80  |
| 29                     | 657       | RIPRAP FOR TREE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN                | 169      | CY   | \$ 65.00    | \$ 10,985.00  |               | \$ 70.00             | \$ 11,830.00 | \$ 93.50         | \$ 15,801.50 | \$ 95.00                    | \$ 16,055.00 | \$ 84.80          | \$ 14,331.20 |
| 30                     | 659       | SEEDING AND MULCHING                                   | 2,088    | SY   | \$ 2.50     | \$ 5,220.00   |               | \$ 4.00              | \$ 8,352.00  | \$ 2.50          | \$ 5,220.00  | \$ 2.50                     | \$ 5,220.00  | \$ 2.10           | \$ 4,384.80  |
| 31                     | 659       | REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING                            | 104.00   | SY   | \$ 1.00     | \$ 104.00     |               | \$ 4.00              | \$ 416.00    | \$ 1.00          | \$ 104.00    | \$ 3.00                     | \$ 312.00    | \$ 1.80           | \$ 187.20    |
| 32                     | 659       | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER                                  | 0.28     | TON  | \$ 600.00   | \$ 168.00     |               | \$ 2,200.00          | \$ 616.00    | \$ 850.00        | \$ 238.00    | \$ 800.00                   | \$ 224.00    | \$ 901.00         | \$ 252.28    |
| 33                     | 659       | WATER  | 11       | MGAL | \$ 2.00     | \$ 22.00      |               | \$ 4.00              | \$ 44.00     | \$ 1.00          | \$ 11.00     | \$ 80.00                    | \$ 880.00    | \$ 24.00          | \$ 264.00    |
| 34                     | 671       | EROSION CONTROL MAT                                    | 86       | SY   | \$ 3.00     | \$ 258.00     |               | \$ 2.50              | \$ 215.00    | \$ 7.50          | \$ 645.00    | \$ 4.00                     | \$ 344.00    | \$ 9.30           | \$ 799.80    |
| 35                     | 832       | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                  | 1        | LS   | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00   |               | \$ 2,700.00          | \$ 2,700.00  | \$ 4,100.00      | \$ 4,100.00  | \$ 10,000.00                | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,410.00       | \$ 1,410.00  |
| 36                     | 832       | EROSION CONTROL  | 15,000   | EA   | \$ 1.00     | \$ 15,000.00  |               | \$ 1.00              | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1.00          | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1.00                     | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1.00           | \$ 15,000.00 |

| DRAINAGE   |     |   |       |     |              |               |
|------------|-----|---|-------|-----|--------------|---------------|
| 37         | 602 | CONCRETE MASONRY  | 0.43  | CY  | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 731.00     |
| 38         | 605 | 4" DEEP PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN   | 32    | FT  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 960.00     |
| 39         | 605 | 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN                          | 1,312 | FT  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 39,360.00  |
| 40         | 611 | 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS   | 83    | FT  | \$ 35.00     | \$ 2,905.00   |
| 41         | 611 | 12" CONDUIT, 706.02   | 261   | FT  | \$ 70.00     | \$ 18,270.00  |
| 42         | 611 | 12" CONDUIT, 707.33   | 18    | FT  | \$ 65.00     | \$ 1,170.00   |
| 43         | 611 | 24" CONDUIT, 706.02   | 474   | FT  | \$ 165.00    | \$ 78,210.00  |
| 44         | 611 | 24" CONDUIT, 706.33   | 29    | FT  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 2,900.00   |
| 45         | 611 | CATCH BASIN, SINGLE INLET   | 5     | EA  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 17,500.00  |
| 46         | 611 | CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B   | 1     | EA  | \$ 1,850.00  | \$ 1,850.00   |
| 47         | 611 | CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE   | 2     | EA  | \$ 950.00    | \$ 1,900.00   |
| 48         | 611 | 48" STORM MANHOLE   | 3     | EA  | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00  |
| PAVEMENT   |     |   |       |     |              |               |
| 49         | 301 | ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, 7"  | 634   | CY  | \$ 210.00    | \$ 133,140.00 |
| 50         | 304 | AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE   | 636   | CY  | \$ 65.00     | \$ 41,340.00  |
| 51         | 304 | AGGREGATE BASE, NO.1/NO.2 LIMESTONE   | 463   | CY  | \$ 80.00     | \$ 37,040.00  |
| 52         | 407 | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  | 495   | GAL | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,485.00   |
| 53         | 441 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25"                        | 145   | CY  | \$ 290.00    | \$ 42,050.00  |
| 54         | 441 | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), 1.75"                            | 203   | CY  | \$ 290.00    | \$ 58,870.00  |
| 55         | 452 | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P                                      | 21    | SY  | \$ 80.00     | \$ 1,680.00   |
| 56         | 452 | 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P,APP, TRUCK APRON, TOOLED AND STAINED | 239   | SY  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 23,900.00  |
| 57         | 609 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN                                      | 1,472 | FT  | \$ 40.00     | \$ 58,880.00  |
| 58         | 609 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN                                      | 232   | FT  | \$ 40.00     | \$ 9,280.00   |
| 59         | 609 | CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN   | 904   | FT  | \$ 40.00     | \$ 36,160.00  |
| WATER WORK |     |   |       |     |              |               |
| 60         | 638 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE   | 1     | EA  | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00     |
| LIGHTING   |     |   |       |     |              |               |
| 61         | 625 | CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART  | 24    | EA  | \$ 125.00    | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 62         | 625 | CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART  | 8     | EA  | \$ 115.00    | \$ 920.00     |
| 63         | 625 | LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL  | 8     | EA  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 64         | 625 | LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP  | 8     | EA  | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 9,600.00   |
| 65         | 625 | BRACKET ARM, 10'  | 8     | EA  | \$ 500.00    | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 66         | 625 | NO. 6 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE   | 2,796 | FT  | \$ 6.00      | \$ 16,776.00  |
| 67         | 625 | NO. 12 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE   | 240   | FT  | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 68         | 625 | CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051  | 772   | FT  | \$ 12.00     | \$ 9,264.00   |
| 69         | 625 | CONDUIT, 2", 725.051  | 164   | FT  | \$ 15.00     | \$ 2,460.00   |
| 70         | 625 | LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED)  | 8     | EA  | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 71         | 625 | TRENCH, 24" DEEP  | 936   | FT  | \$ 12.00     | \$ 11,232.00  |
| 72         | 625 | PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 4, 17"x30"x18"   | 6     | EA  | \$ 700.00    | \$ 4,200.00   |
| 73         | 625 | GROUND ROD  | 8     | EA  | \$ 275.00    | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 74         | 625 | POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN  | 1     | EA  | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 75         | 625 | UNDERGROUND WARNING/MARKING TAPE  | 936   | FT  | \$ 0.50      | \$ 468.00     |
| 76         | 632 | POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG   | 174   | FT  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,740.00   |

|              |              |              |               |              |               |             |               |
|--------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| \$ 1,615.00  | \$ 694.45    | \$ 1,742.50  | \$ 749.28     | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 774.00     | \$ 1,582.00 | \$ 680.26     |
| \$ 20.60     | \$ 659.20    | \$ 40.50     | \$ 1,296.00   | \$ 18.00     | \$ 576.00     | \$ 13.10    | \$ 419.20     |
| \$ 16.60     | \$ 21,779.20 | \$ 25.50     | \$ 33,456.00  | \$ 12.00     | \$ 15,744.00  | \$ 12.90    | \$ 16,924.80  |
| \$ 18.75     | \$ 1,556.25  | \$ 32.00     | \$ 2,656.00   | \$ 25.00     | \$ 2,075.00   | \$ 12.90    | \$ 1,070.70   |
| \$ 123.00    | \$ 32,103.00 | \$ 141.50    | \$ 36,931.50  | \$ 105.00    | \$ 27,405.00  | \$ 98.30    | \$ 25,656.30  |
| \$ 69.00     | \$ 1,242.00  | \$ 70.00     | \$ 1,260.00   | \$ 90.00     | \$ 1,620.00   | \$ 79.20    | \$ 1,425.60   |
| \$ 158.00    | \$ 74,892.00 | \$ 202.00    | \$ 95,748.00  | \$ 195.00    | \$ 92,430.00  | \$ 131.20   | \$ 62,188.80  |
| \$ 120.00    | \$ 3,480.00  | \$ 97.50     | \$ 2,827.50   | \$ 128.00    | \$ 3,712.00   | \$ 118.40   | \$ 3,433.60   |
| \$ 3,120.00  | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 4,527.50  | \$ 22,637.50  | \$ 3,250.00  | \$ 16,250.00  | \$ 4,905.00 | \$ 24,525.00  |
| \$ 1,650.00  | \$ 1,650.00  | \$ 3,932.50  | \$ 3,932.50   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 3,520.00 | \$ 3,520.00   |
| \$ 450.00    | \$ 900.00    | \$ 909.00    | \$ 1,818.00   | \$ 275.00    | \$ 550.00     | \$ 975.00   | \$ 1,950.00   |
| \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 6,391.50  | \$ 19,174.50  | \$ 3,350.00  | \$ 10,050.00  | \$ 5,330.00 | \$ 15,990.00  |
| \$ 150.00    | \$ 95,100.00 | \$ 192.00    | \$ 121,728.00 | \$ 190.00    | \$ 120,460.00 | \$ 201.90   | \$ 128,004.60 |
| \$ 72.00     | \$ 45,792.00 | \$ 82.00     | \$ 52,152.00  | \$ 65.00     | \$ 41,340.00  | \$ 111.20   | \$ 70,723.20  |
| \$ 70.00     | \$ 32,410.00 | \$ 79.00     | \$ 36,577.00  | \$ 58.00     | \$ 26,854.00  | \$ 121.40   | \$ 56,208.20  |
| \$ 3.80      | \$ 1,881.00  | \$ 4.00      | \$ 1,980.00   | \$ 4.50      | \$ 2,227.50   | \$ 4.90     | \$ 2,425.50   |
| \$ 220.00    | \$ 31,900.00 | \$ 240.00    | \$ 34,800.00  | \$ 374.00    | \$ 54,230.00  | \$ 361.00   | \$ 52,345.00  |
| \$ 209.00    | \$ 42,427.00 | \$ 215.00    | \$ 43,645.00  | \$ 278.00    | \$ 56,434.00  | \$ 316.50   | \$ 64,249.50  |
| \$ 75.00     | \$ 1,575.00  | \$ 81.00     | \$ 1,701.00   | \$ 195.00    | \$ 4,095.00   | \$ 177.50   | \$ 3,727.50   |
| \$ 125.00    | \$ 29,875.00 | \$ 130.00    | \$ 31,070.00  | \$ 165.00    | \$ 39,435.00  | \$ 124.90   | \$ 29,851.10  |
| \$ 25.00     | \$ 36,800.00 | \$ 26.00     | \$ 38,272.00  | \$ 36.00     | \$ 52,992.00  | \$ 30.20    | \$ 44,454.40  |
| \$ 25.25     | \$ 5,858.00  | \$ 26.00     | \$ 6,032.00   | \$ 40.00     | \$ 9,280.00   | \$ 35.60    | \$ 8,259.20   |
| \$ 17.00     | \$ 15,368.00 | \$ 22.00     | \$ 19,888.00  | \$ 43.00     | \$ 38,872.00  | \$ 41.00    | \$ 37,064.00  |
| \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 804.00    | \$ 804.00     | \$ 250.00    | \$ 250.00     | \$ 105.40   | \$ 105.40     |
| \$ 160.00    | \$ 3,840.00  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 245.00    | \$ 5,880.00   | \$ 123.00   | \$ 2,952.00   |
| \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 800.00     | \$ 240.00    | \$ 1,920.00   | \$ 123.00   | \$ 984.00     |
| \$ 2,010.00  | \$ 16,080.00 | \$ 3,100.00  | \$ 24,800.00  | \$ 3,600.00  | \$ 28,800.00  | \$ 6,257.00 | \$ 50,056.00  |
| \$ 2,050.00  | \$ 16,400.00 | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 16,800.00  | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 1,685.00 | \$ 13,480.00  |
| \$ 355.00    | \$ 2,840.00  | \$ 775.00    | \$ 6,200.00   | \$ 820.00    | \$ 6,560.00   | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 28,000.00  |
| \$ 2.70      | \$ 7,549.20  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 8,388.00   | \$ 4.00      | \$ 11,184.00  | \$ 5.00     | \$ 13,980.00  |
| \$ 1.60      | \$ 384.00    | \$ 1.70      | \$ 408.00     | \$ 1.75      | \$ 420.00     | \$ 4.70     | \$ 1,128.00   |
| \$ 10.65     | \$ 8,221.80  | \$ 9.00      | \$ 6,948.00   | \$ 6.50      | \$ 5,018.00   | \$ 8.70     | \$ 6,716.40   |
| \$ 11.45     | \$ 1,877.80  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,640.00   | \$ 7.00      | \$ 1,148.00   | \$ 9.50     | \$ 1,558.00   |
| \$ 320.00    | \$ 2,560.00  | \$ 450.00    | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 620.00    | \$ 4,960.00   | \$ 1,241.00 | \$ 9,928.00   |
| \$ 13.00     | \$ 12,168.00 | \$ 12.00     | \$ 11,232.00  | \$ 8.50      | \$ 7,956.00   | \$ 35.40    | \$ 33,134.40  |
| \$ 1,300.00  | \$ 7,800.00  | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 1,430.00 | \$ 8,580.00   |
| \$ 320.00    | \$ 2,560.00  | \$ 275.00    | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 420.00    | \$ 3,360.00   | \$ 245.00   | \$ 1,960.00   |
| \$ 24,850.00 | \$ 24,850.00 | \$ 11,684.00 | \$ 11,684.00  | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 8,442.00 | \$ 8,442.00   |
| \$ 2.20      | \$ 2,059.20  | \$ 3.00      | \$ 2,808.00   | \$ 2.50      | \$ 2,340.00   | \$ 1.30     | \$ 1,216.80   |
| \$ 6.75      | \$ 1,174.50  | \$ 8.00      | \$ 1,392.00   | \$ 8.50      | \$ 1,479.00   | \$ 5.10     | \$ 887.40     |

